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RACE 6

Fin DISTANCE Winner

1 2100 Muntham Missile
2 2100 Von Costa Glass
3 2100 Sasun
4 2100 Miss Damita
5 2100 Andrea Mantegna
6 2100 Emil
7 2100 Foraoise
8 2100 Buckeye Nation
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Sunday, 30 May 2021
Penola
Fine

TRUE
Soft 6 R1-8
0.00 (Turf)

OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-

131.43

IVR ©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Bench Mark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

76.00 64.20 50.82 37.66 25.32 13.26

LATE SPLITS

FSEC AVE TO 800M [L1200 L1000

74.88 63.16 50.12

74.66
75.26
75.90
77.26
76.82
77.56
80.00

63.04
63.56
64.14
65.46
65.02
65.74
68.16

L800 L600 L400 L200

Sypiey 2532 13.26

49.98
50.64
51.08
52.08
51.72
52.50
54.84

37.66
38.04
38.92
38.80
39.62
41.74

25.70
25.92
26.50
26.42
26.94
28.98

13.48
13.56
13.82
13.66
13.94
15.40

Race Summary

ANDREA MANTEGNA and BUCKEYE NATION jumped away well, the pair moving
forward from wide barriers to take up an early lead, EMIL sitting one back in cover.
Race favourite MISS DAMITA settle midfield, and had a soft run through the middle
stages of the event. At the bend, ANDREA MANTEGNA began to fade, VON
COSTA GLASS and MUNTHAM MISSILE mustering up from the rear of the field and
beginning to build momentum. MUNTHAM MISSILE unleashed a dazzling turn of
foot at the 600 metre mark, running the fastest splits from the 600 metre point to
the 200 metre mark, grinding out a tough win. VON COSTA GLASS also closed the
event out strongly from the rear of the field, running the fastest last 20 metres of
the race.

PIR1200 PIR1000 PIR800 PIR600 PIR400 PIR200 L1200 L1000 L800 L600

L400 L200
06N 13.26
12.10
12.22 13.48
12.36 13.56
12.68 13.82
12.76 13.66
13.00 13.94
13.58 15.40

11.84
N 13.06 BERA 12.20
11.70 PR 12.98 11.96
11.76 13.06 13.04 12.12
11.80 13.38 13.16 12.42
11.80 13.30 12.92 12.38
11.82 1324 12.88 12.68

11.84 13.32 13.10 12.76
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