Sunday, 30 May 2021

MEETING: Penola WEATHER Fine

WIND & TEMP

Date:

RAIL: TRUE

TRACK RATING: Soft 6 R1-8
PENTROMETER 0.00 (Turf)

IRRIGATION

RAINFALL

IVR ©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Bench Mark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

76.00 64.20 50.82 37.66 25.32 13.26

RACE 6 LATE SPLITS

RACING SA

Race Summary

ANDREA MANTEGNA and BUCKEYE NATION jumped away well, the pair moving forward from wide barriers to take up an early lead, EMIL sitting one back in cover. Race favourite MISS DAMITA settle midfield, and had a soft run through the middle stages of the event. At the bend, ANDREA MANTEGNA began to fade, VON COSTA GLASS and MUNTHAM MISSILE mustering up from the rear of the field and beginning to build momentum. MUNTHAM MISSILE unleashed a dazzling turn of foot at the 600 metre mark, running the fastest splits from the 600 metre point to the 200 metre mark, grinding out a tough win. VON COSTA GLASS also closed the event out strongly from the rear of the field, running the fastest last 20 metres of the race.

Fin DIST	TANCE Winner	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-	FSEC AVE TO 800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PIR120	0 PIR1000	PIR800	PIR600	PIR400	PIR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
1	2100 Muntham Missile	131.43		74.88	63.16	50.12	37.16	25.32	13.26	6	6	6	7	1	1	11.72	13.04	12.96	11.84	12.06	13.26
2	2100 Von Costa Glass			74.66	63.04	49.98	37.26	25.06	12.96	8	7	8	6	6	2	11.62	13.06	12.72	12.20	12.10	12.96
3	2100 Sasun			75.26	63.56	50.64	37.66	25.70	13.48	7	8	7	8	5	4	11.70	12.92	12.98	11.96	12.22	13.48
4	2100 Miss Damita			75.90	64.14	51.08	38.04	25.92	13.56	5	5	5	5	3	3	11.76	13.06	13.04	12.12	12.36	13.56
5	2100 Andrea Mantegna			77.26	65.46	52.08	38.92	26.50	13.82	1	1	1	1	2	5	11.80	13.38	13.16	12.42	12.68	13.82
6	2100 Emil			76.82	65.02	51.72	38.80	26.42	13.66	3	3	3	3	4	6	11.80	13.30	12.92	12.38	12.76	13.66
7	2100 Foraoise			77.56	65.74	52.50	39.62	26.94	13.94	4	4	4	2	7	7	11.82	13.24	12.88	12.68	13.00	13.94
8	2100 Buckeye Nation			80.00	68.16	54.84	41.74	28.98	15.40	2	2	2	4	8	8	11.84	13.32	13.10	12.76	13.58	15.40
9																					
10																					
11																					
12																					
13																					
14																					
15																					
16																					
17																					
18																					
19																					
20																					
21																					
22																					
23																					
24																					